	- 00 00		Docket No.: SDP244PA		
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01)	08-20-200	)3 i	IEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03			,	Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings → → → ▼	102520520	(44) (4)) (4)	▼	▼ ▼	
Tab settings → → → ▼  To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	and Trademarks: F	riease rooc.u th	ne attached origina	al documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 8 - 18 - 03  Dan C. Lyman		Name and address of receiving party(ies):     Name: Scitex Digital Printing, Inc.  Address: 3000 Research Blvd			
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)					
3. Nature of conveyance:					
☑ Assignment ☐ Mer	ger				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Cha	inge of Name	City: Dayton	n	State/Prov.: Ohio	
☐ Other		Country: US	SA	ZIP: 45420-4099	
Execution Date: January 26, 2000		Additional name(	(s) & address(es)	☐ Yes ☒ No	
Application number(s) or patent numbers(s)	<b>)</b> ·				
If this document is being filed together with		the execution d	ate of the applica	tion is:	
Patent Application No. Filing date		ent No.(s)			
Faterit Application No. Filling date		D. Fall	ent No.(S)	NUG OPR	
		6,435,637		₹ 6 -	
				AUG 18 PM 1:	
				ANC R	
	Additional numbers	☐ Yes 🗵	☑ No	0	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Barbara Joan Haushalter		7. Total fac (27.05D 2.44);			
Registration No. 33,598		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00  ☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account  ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Address: Law Office					
228 Bent Pines Court					
A/19/2003 NATINE 00000143 6435637		8. Deposit account number:			
FC-0821 Bellefontaine 40.00 Ctate/Prov.: Ohio		·			
Country: USA ZIP: 43311		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
	DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
Barbara Joan Haushalter	Borlon	2 dan Al	aushalte	2 August 14, 2003	
Name of Person Signing		Signature	Γ	Date	
	per of pages including co	over sheet, attachn	nents, and	3	

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration received, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, I confirm that I have sold and assigned and do hereby sell and assign to Scitex Digital Printing, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation having a place of business at Dayton, Ohio, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, interest and priority rights in and to all of my inventions, discoveries and improvements disclosed in an application for Letters Patent for

IMPROVED FLUID AND VACUUM CONTROL IN AN INK JET PRINTING SYSTEM

executed by Dan C. Lyman, on January 26 2000,

and

about to be filed

RECORDED: 08/14/2003

or

X already filed as USSN 09/430,719, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 29, 1999,

together with said application, and any divisional, continuation or reissue application thereof, applications corresponding thereto in whole or in part in all other countries, and all right, title and interest in and to Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said applications, as well as the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from said applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes or regulations, said applications to be filed and issued in the name of Scitex Digital Printing, Inc., or its designee; and I agree to execute such documents as in the judgment of Scitex Digital Printing, Inc., may be necessary to obtain any such patents and similar protective rights and vest and maintain the title thereto in Scitex Digital Printing, Inc., or its designee; and

PATENT REEL: 014394 FRAME: 0206